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Properties 

Ecological highly concentrated daily floor cleaner suitable for all water-resistant, hard floor surfaces.  

Also ideal for sports floors and floors with a protective (polymer) coating.

	� Better 

�Smart dosing options (automatic dispenser, portable manual dosing, or ready-to-use) help prevent 
overdosing, reduce waste, and lower overall cleaning costs.

	� Safer 
Non-classified and safe to use without protective equipment. Where industry or site-specific safety 
guidelines recommend the use of protective equipment, i-hygienic advises adhering to  
those recommendations.

	 �Greener 
Plant-based formula and bio-based packaging result in a net carbon-negative impact.

	 �Faster 

�Performance-enhanced daily cleaner for quick and effective floor maintenance.

	� Cleaner 
The optimal daily cleaning solution for all hard, water-resistant floors, including sports and  
coated surfaces.

i.7 floor cleaner
product data sheet

approved



Instructions for Use

Remove dust and loose dirt from the floor. Prepare the cleaning solution according to the dosage 

instructions in a mop bucket or in the tank of a floor cleaning machine. Clean the floor as usual. Mop, wipe, 

or vacuum up the solution, or use a floor squeegee to move it toward the drain. Allow the damp floor to air 

dry; rinsing is not necessary. For periodic cleaning or heavy soiling, apply the cleaning solution to the floor 

and let it work for about 5 minutes. In case of heavy soiling, the dosage may be doubled. After use of this 

cleaning product in the i-mop, drain the water tank, refill with fresh water, and clean the filters.

Transport, Handling, and Storage

Non-classified product. No restrictions on handling, transport, or storage. See Safety Data Sheet (SDS) for 

detailed information.
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Love nature, clean green. For more information or a demo contact us at support@i-hygienic.com 

Download SDS Download SDS Download SDS Download SDSSafety Data Sheet
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FlexDose

Dispensing bottle / Can

10ml on 5ltr

Dosing protocol AutoDose Ultra

Packaging (CU) Pouch

Content CU (ltr) 1.8

Articlecode CU I7.PO.1800

Barcode CU 8721284400646

Articlecode box (BU) K.4.I7.PO.1800

Barcode BU 8721284400745

Content BU 4

BU per layer 12

Pallet layers 5

BU on pallet 60

CU on pallet 240

Specifications

FlexDose Ultra

Dispensing bottle

2

I7.DB.2000

8721284400400

K.6.I7.DB.2000

8721284400509

6

15

5

30

180

FlexDose Ultra

Can

5

I7.CA.5000

8719956069680

K.2.I7.CA.5000

8719956069987

2

16

5

80

160

Dosing protocol AutoDose Ultra

Packaging Pouch

Standard min. dosing 5ml on 5ltr

Dosage

FlexDose Ultra

Dispensing bottle

5ml on 5ltr

FlexDose

Dispensing bottle

1

I7.DB.1000

8721284400400

K.6.I7.DB.1000

8721284400509

6

14

6

84

504

mailto:support%40i-hygienic.com?subject=
https://documents.i-teamglobal.com/m/59621068c760c36f/original/i-7-floor-cleaner-AutoDose-Ultra.pdf
https://documents.i-teamglobal.com/m/32d6127b59604017/original/i-7-floor-cleaner-FlexDose-Ultra.pdf
https://documents.i-teamglobal.com/m/32d6127b59604017/original/i-7-floor-cleaner-FlexDose-Ultra.pdf
https://documents.i-teamglobal.com/m/674b5d8990499cf9/original/i-7-floor-cleaner-FlexDose.pdf

