

# product data sheet

## i.7 floor cleaner



### Properties

Ecological highly concentrated daily floor cleaner suitable for all water-resistant, hard floor surfaces.

Also ideal for sports floors and floors with a protective (polymer) coating.

#### **Better**

Smart dosing options (automatic dispenser, portable manual dosing, or ready-to-use) help prevent overdosing, reduce waste, and lower overall cleaning costs.

#### **Safer**

Non-classified and safe to use without protective equipment. Where industry or site-specific safety guidelines recommend the use of protective equipment, i-hygienic advises adhering to those recommendations.

#### **Greener**

Plant-based formula and bio-based packaging result in a net carbon-negative impact.

#### **Faster**

Performance-enhanced daily cleaner for quick and effective floor maintenance.

#### **Cleaner**

The optimal daily cleaning solution for all hard, water-resistant floors, including sports and coated surfaces.

# product data sheet

## i.7 floor cleaner

### Instructions for Use

Remove dust and loose dirt from the floor. Prepare the cleaning solution according to the dosage instructions in a mop bucket or in the tank of a floor cleaning machine. Clean the floor as usual. Mop, wipe, or vacuum up the solution, or use a floor squeegee to move it toward the drain. Allow the damp floor to air dry; rinsing is not necessary. For periodic cleaning or heavy soiling, apply the cleaning solution to the floor and let it work for about 5 minutes. In case of heavy soiling, the dosage may be doubled. After use of this cleaning product in the i-mop, drain the water tank, refill with fresh water, and clean the filters.

### Transport, Handling, and Storage

Non-classified product. No restrictions on handling, transport, or storage. See Safety Data Sheet (SDS) for detailed information.

### Dosage

Dosing protocol	AutoDose Ultra	FlexDose Ultra	FlexDose
Packaging	Pouch	Dispensing bottle	Dispensing bottle / Can
Standard min. dosing	5ml on 5ltr	5ml on 5ltr	10ml on 5ltr

### Specifications

Dosing protocol	AutoDose Ultra	FlexDose Ultra	FlexDose Ultra	FlexDose
Packaging (CU)	Pouch	Dispensing bottle	Can	Dispensing bottle
Content CU (litr)	1.8	2	5	1
Articlecode CU	I7.PO.1800	I7.DB.2000	I7.CA.5000	I7.DB.1000
Barcode CU	8721284400646	8721284400400	8719956069680	8721284400400
Articlecode box (BU)	K.4.I7.PO.1800	K.6.I7.DB.2000	K.2.I7.CA.5000	K.6.I7.DB.1000
Barcode BU	8721284400745	8721284400509	8719956069987	8721284400509
Content BU	4	6	2	6
BU per layer	12	15	16	14
Pallet layers	5	5	5	6
BU on pallet	60	30	80	84
CU on pallet	240	180	160	504
<b>Safety Data Sheet</b>	<a href="#">Download SDS</a>	<a href="#">Download SDS</a>	<a href="#">Download SDS</a>	<a href="#">Download SDS</a>